
First Name Last Name Title Company/Organization Email Phone Alternate 

Phone/Cell

Fax Street City, State, Zip

Amy  Sumariwalla Contractor to the US Department of 

Energy, New Brunswick Laboratory
amy.sumariwalla@science.doe.gov 630-252-2437

Anil Thakkar ESQ-Environmental Protection 

Radiochemistry Group Leader

Argonne National Laboratory athakkar@anl.gov 630-252-6377 630-699-6807 9700 South Cass Avenue 

Building 200, Room F105

Lemont, IL 60439-4831

B. (Chino) Srinivasan US Department of Energy, New 

Brunswick Laboratory
B.Srinivasan@science.doe.gov 630-252-1985

Berta Oates NAMP Technical Coordinator/PDP 

Manager

CBFO Technical Assistance 

Contractor-Portage, Inc.

boates@portageinc.com 801-782-5179 801-814-5082 801-782-5328 2650 North 300 East, Ste 

120

North Ogden, UT 

84414

Beth Hanson Sandia National Laboratories cbhanson@sandia.gov

Bill  Niemeyer Vice-President, Business 

Development & Sales

DeNuke Contracting Services, Inc. bniemeyer@denuke.com 865-813-1414  865-291-8930  865-483-8619 702 South Illinois Avenue, 

Suite B-203

Oak Ridge, TN  37830

Brad Esser Lawrence Livermore National 

Laboratory
Esser1@llnl.gov

Bryan Bandong Lawrence Livermore National 

Laboratory

bandongl@llnl.gov 925-423-0855  925-337-6881  925-423-1026 Chemical Sciences 

Division, P.O. Box 808, 

Mail Stop L-236

Livermore, CA  USA  

94551

Cecilia DiPrete NAMP Director Savannah River National 

Laboratory  
c.diprete@srnl.doe.gov 803-725-5314 

Chuan Wu chuanfuwu@gmail.com 240-478-3600

Forrest  Smith ORISE william.smith@orau.org 865-574-9802 865-253-4143

Gary Cooke Manager 222-S Laboratory, Hanford gary_cooke@rl.gov 509-373-2154 509-845-3988

Gary Griffin Chemistry Group Leader Division 

Chemical Hygiene Officer ESQ-

Environmental Protection

Argonne National Laboratory  ggriffin@anl.gov (630) 252-6095 (630) 252-5657 9700 South Cass Avenue 

Building 200, Room F105

Lemont, IL 60439-4831

Jack Bennett ALAB Technical Leader

Worker Safety & Health

Lawrence Livermore National 

Laboratory
bennett67@llnl.gov 925-423-7348 Mailstop L-384, Bldg. 253 

P. O. Box 808

Livermore, CA 94551

Jeff Laug Manager AMWTP Analytical Laboratory Jeffrey.Laug@amwtp.inl.gov

Jim Placke Analytical Chemistry Organization 

Manager

Consolidated Nuclear Security Y-12 jim.placke@cns.doe.gov (865) 574-1446  (865) 209-2086 

Joe  Giaquinto Oak Ridge National Laboratory giaquintojm@ornl.gov 865 574 4887

Josef Sobieraj NNSA Program Office  josef.sobieraj@npo.doe.gov 806-477-3194 Amarillo, TX  79120

John Griggs Director, Center for Environmental 

Radioanalytical Laboratory Science

US EPA National Air and Radiation 

Environmental Laboratory

Griggs.John@epa.gov 334-270-3450 334 270-3454 540 South Morris Avenue  Montgomery, AL 

36115-2601

Johnafred Thomas Y-12 thomasjm1@y12.doe.gov 865-576-4086 865-304-5310 PO BOX 2009 MS8193 Oak Ridge, TN  37830-

8193



Joseph Waggoner New Brunswick Laboratory joseph.waggoner@science.doe.gov 630-252-9711

Karl Pool Analytical Support Operations 

Lead 

Pacific Northwest National 

Laboratory 
Karl.Pool@pnnl.gov 509-375-5246 509-375-5322 Nuclear Chemistry & 

Engineering Group 902 

Battelle Boulevard 

Richland, WA  99352 

Kevin Norbash Sandia National Laboratories ksnorba@sandia.gov

Mansour  Akbarzadeh Manager, Science and 

Development / WIPP Laboratories

WIPP Laboratories mansour.akbarzadeh@wipp.ws 575-234-5516 505-507-6699 575-887-3051 1400 University Drive Carlsbad, N.M. 88220

Matt Chisum Section Manager Consolidated Nuclear Security 

Pantex
Matt.Chisum@cns.doe.gov 806-477-4493 806-477-5441 Weapons Analytical Core 

Surveillance, P.O. Box 

30020

Amarillo, TX  79120

Michael Soriano Statistician New Brunswick Laboratory michael.soriano@ch.doe.gov 630-252-2947 630-252-6256

Monty Cates Department Manager Consolidated Nuclear Security 

Pantex
monty.cates@cns.doe.gov 806-477-3559 806-477-5447 Materials & Analytical 

Services Department, P.O. 

Box 30020

Amarillo, TX  79120

Patricia  Paviet Director, Office of Systems 

Engineering & Integration

Department of Energy Office of Fuel 

Cycle Technologies 
Patricia.Paviet@nuclear.energy.gov 301-903-1542 208-757-2048 301- 903-5057 19901 Germantown Road Germantown, MD 

20874

Rick  Demmer Nuclear Materials Characterization  Rick.Demmer@inl.gov 208-533-7321 208-589-4858 Idaho National Laboratory, 

Materials & Fuels Complex, 

PO Box 1625, MS 6150 

Idaho Falls, ID  83415-

6150

Rick  Russo Department Head Lawrence Berkeley National 

Laboratory

rerusso@lbl.gov 510-486-4258 925-330-1431 Laser Materials Interaction 

Group, MS 70-108B 

Berkeley, CA 94720

Robin Young Manager, Materials 

Characterization & Nuclear 

Measurements

Savannah River National 

Laboratory  

robin.young@SRNL.doe.gov 803-725-1631  Beeper 12243 773-A, Room B-152 Aiken, SC 29808

Rock Aker Acting Director US Department of Energy, New 

Brunswick Laboratory
Rock.Aker@science.doe.gov 630-252-2446 9800 S. Cass Ave. Bldg 

350

Argonne, IL 60439

Samuel  Rush Manager, Enviromental and 

Bioassay Laboratory 

Savannah River Site  samuel.rush@srs.gov

Sean  Fournier Nuclear Engineering Technologist Sandia National Laboratories sdfourn@sandia.gov 505-844-7838 (505)844-0112

Sonoya Shanks Sandia National Laboratories stshank@sandia.gov 505-844-7864 PO Box 5800, MS 1103 Albuquerque, NM 

87185-1103

Steve  Holaday Manager  AMWTP Analytical Laboratory steve.holaday@icp.doe.gov

Steven  Bahktiar Scientist V WIPP Laboratories Steven.Bakhtiar@wipp.ws 575-234-5543 925-876-8921 1400 University Drive Carlsbad, N.M. 88220

Sunaree Hamilton Argonne National Laboratory shamilton@anl.gov 630-252-1050

Ted Redding Manager, Ecological & 

Environmental Monitoring

Nevada National Security Site ReddinTJ@nv.doe.gov 702-295-7220  702-525-6306  702-295-3069  National Security 

Technologies, LLC

Thomas Lane URS Corporation talane@bechtel.com

Torretto Phil Lawrence Livermore National 

Laboratory
torretto1@llnl.gov 925-422-5515



Wade Ivey Laboratory Manager ORISE Wade.Ivey@orau.org 865-576-9184 865-406-1803

Wendy Jordan Dosimetry Services Manager  Savannah River Site  wendy.jordan@srs.gov 803-952-7236 803-645-4233 

Woodie Melton Savannah River Site  woodie.melton@srs.gov 803-952-4331 Pager: 

803.725.7243 

(13456)

Bldg 772-F Aiken, SC 29808


